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NATIONAL AYUSH CENTRES

485.  SMT. KANTA KARDAM:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the number of National AYUSH Centres in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether Government is considering to set up new AYUSH Centres, especially in Uttar

Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a): The total number of Ayush Hospitals and Dispensaries in the country, State/ UT-wise, as on 01.04.2021, as per the data received from State/UT Governments is furnished at Annexure-I.


(b) & (c): As Public Health being a State subject, setting up of new Ayush Centres comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments including Uttar Pradesh. However, under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM), there is a provision of financial assistance for setting up of upto 10/30/50 bedded Integrated Ayush Hospitals. The State/UT Governments may avail financial assistance for setting up Ayush Hospitals by submitting suitable proposal through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per the provision of NAM guidelines. Further, under NAM, total 24 units of upto 50 bedded Integrated Ayush Hospitals has been approved in Uttar Pradesh as per the proposals received from them in SAAPs. Status of approved Ayush Hospitals in Uttar Pradesh is furnished at Annexure-II.


*****


Annexure- I

State/UT-wise number of Ayush Hospitals and Dispensaries as on 01.04.2021

S. No. State / UT Number of Ayush

Hospitals

Number of Ayush

Dispensaries

(1) (2) (3) (4)

1 Andhra Pradesh 8 729

2 Arunachal Pradesh   12 136

3 Assam   4 611

4 Bihar  8 1590

5 Chhattisgarh   16 1094

6 Delhi   6 178

7 Goa   2 186

8 Gujarat   40 840

9 Haryana   15 555

10 Himachal Pradesh   34 1204

11 Jammu & Kashmir   11 571

12 Jharkhand 1 634

13 Karnataka 269 7640

14 Kerala   165 2170

15 Madhya Pradesh   77 1773

16 Maharashtra   141 486

17 Manipur  25 1

18 Meghalaya  12 97

19 Mizoram 2 30

20 Nagaland  6 46

21 Odisha 10 1191

22 Punjab   25 1034

23 Rajasthan   138 4094

24 Sikkim  6 13

25 Tamil Nadu   295 1238

26 Tripura   7 110

27 Uttar Pradesh   1982 3761

28 Uttarakhand   434 561

29 West Bengal   25 2436

30 A&N Islands 3 37

31 Chandigarh 2 32

32 D&N Haveli and Daman &

Diu   6 19

33 Ladakh 0 44

34 Lakshadweep 2 18

35 Puducherry 1 75

36 Telangana 11 834

  TOTAL(A)  3801 36068

B. CGHS & Central Government

Organizations
43 780

TOTAL (A+B) 3844 36848
Source: State/UT Governments


Annexure-II


Status of approved Integrated Ayush Hospitals under NAM in Uttar Pradesh from

2014-15 to 2021-22

Sl.

No.
State/UT Location

1.


Uttar Pradesh


Bulandshahar

Bilhour, Kanpur

West Katli, Lucknow

Badrasi, Varanasi

Nawab Ganj, Bareilly

Basti

Sirathu Kaushambi

Sonbhadra

Orai Jalaun

Sant Kabir Nagar

Saharanpur

Deoria

Lalitpur

Amethi

Kanpur Dehat

Firozpur, Balia District

Raebareli

Baghpat

Fatehpur

Shravasti

Unnao

Hardoi

Gorakhpur

Sambhal

